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Godo Keiko at Nichiren Temple* (First Sunday of every month, $3.00 per person fee)  
Iai: 11:30.–1:00 | Kata: 1:00–1:45 | Kendo: 1:45–4:00 | Board Meeting: 4:15–5:30  

 
Sunday, January 8 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren & New Year’s Party 

Details: New Port, Sunnyvale 
January 21,22 FIK - America Zone Shinpan Seminar 
  

Sunday, February 5 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

Sunday, February 12, 19, 26  
Saturday, February 11 
 

55th Annual Steveston Taikai  
Details: McMath High School 

February 25 Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  12-4pm at Mt. View Buddhist Church 

February 26 Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  2:30-6pm at Mt. View Buddhist Church 

  

Sunday, March 5 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

Sunday, March 5 Introduction to Iaido Workshop @ Nichiren 
Details:  Start Time 11:30 

March 11 Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  1-5pm at Palo Alto Buddhist Church 

March 12 Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  2:30-6pm at Mountain View Buddhist Church 

Saturday, March 18 Junior Godo Keiko with SCKF 
Details:  Palo Alto Buddhist Church 2pm-5pm 

Sunday, March 19 North South Tournament  
Details:  Leigh High School, San Jose 

Sunday, March 26 Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  2-6pm at Palo Alto Buddhist Church 

  

Sunday, April 2  Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

April 8, 9 AUSKF BOD Meeting and Kodansha Shinsa 
Details: NCKF to Host 

April 15 Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  1-5pm at Palo Alto Buddhist Church 

Saturday, April 22 Nikkei Matsuri NCKF Fundraising Event – Food Prep 
Details: Nichiren Church  

Sunday, April, 23 Nikkei Matsuri NCKF Fundraising Event  
Details: San Jose Buddhist Church 

April 29 Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  1-5pm at Palo Alto Buddhist Church 

April 30  Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  2-6pm at Palo Alto Buddhist Church 

  

Sunday, May 7 NCKF 2017 Spring Promotion Test  & Shinpan Seminar 
Details: 

May 13 Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  1-5pm at Palo Alto Buddhist Church 

Sunday, May 21 San Jose Kendo Dojo – 55 AnniversaryTournament 
Details: Independence H.S., San Jose 

May 27- Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  1-5pm at San Jose Buddhist Church 
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May 28 Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  1-5pm at San Jose Buddhist Church 

  

June 4 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

June 8-11 AUSKF Iaido Summer Camp 
Details:  Bryn Mawr College, PA 

Sunday, June 11 Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  2pm – 6pm at San Jose Buddhist Church 

June 17  Kyoka Renshu  
Details:  6am – 12 at San Jose Buddhist Church 

June 22 – 25 AUSKF National Championships and Junior Nationals 
Details: Hosted by NCKF @ Independence HS, San Jose 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

July 4 Independence Day Weekend 

Sunday, July 9 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

Sunday, July 21, 22, 23  NCKF Summer Camp 
Details: San Jose City College 

July 7-9 10th US Nito Seminar and Shinsa  
Details: Boise, Idaho 

  

Sunday, August 6 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

August 4-6 AUSKF Kendo Summer Camp and Kodansha Exam 
Details: Ann Arbor, MI 

August 27 Palo Alto Kendo Dojo Tournament 
Details: Menlo Atherton High School 

  

September 1,2,3 (Labor Day Weekend) NCIA Iaido Summer Camp 
Details: San Jose Buddhist Church 

Sunday, September 10 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

Sunday, September 17 2017 NCKF Championships  
Details:  TBA 

Sunday, September 24  
  

Sunday, October 1 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

Sunday, October 15 Sacramento Kendo Club 50th Anniversary Tournament 
Details:  TBA 

Sunday, October 22  
Sunday, October 29  
  

Sunday, November 5 NCKF Promotion Test and Seminar 
Details: Leigh High School 

November 11,12 AUSKF BOD meeting and Kodansha Promotion   
Details: TBA 

Sunday, November 19, 26  
Thursday, Nov. 23 - (Thanksgiving)  
  

Sunday, December 3 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren Details:  Start Time:  BOD 4:15 
Sunday, December 10,17  
December 25 (XMAS)  
 


